

GAHC010225272021



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/7368/2021

SADULLAH DEWAN AND 3 ORS.
S/O LATE ABDUL WADUD DEWAN, VILL- KOKILA MAR PARA, P.O.-
KOKILA, DIST- BONGAIGAON, ASSAM, PIN-783392

2: ATOWAR RAHMAN SIKDAR
S/O LATE ABDUR RASID SIKDAR
VILL-ROWMARI
P.O.-MAJGAON
DIST-BAJALI
ASSAM
PIN-781313

3: MD. SAIDUL ISLAM
S/O LATE MD. MESER AKAND
VILL AND P.O.-BANKABHANGA
DIST- BARPETA
ASSAM
PIN-781319

4: ZAHANGIR ALOM
S/O LATE NAZRUL ISLAM
VILL-BIDYAPARA
ABHAYAPURI
DIST-BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN-78338

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM, HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-6

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

FINANCE DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

3:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
HIGHER EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

4:THE DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION
KAHILIPARA
ASSAM
GUWAHATI-19

5:THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF HIGHER EDUCATION
KAHILIPARA
ASSAM
GUWAHATI-19

6:THE GOVERNING BODY OF RAJIV GANDHI MEMORIAL COLLEGE
LENGTISINGA
BONGAIGAON
REPRESENTED BY ITS CHAIRMAN
P.O.-LENGTISINGA
DIST- BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN-783380

7:THE PRINCIPAL
RAJIV GANDHI MEMORIAL COLLEGE
LENGTISINGA
BONGAIGAON
P.O.-LENGTISINGA
DIST-BONGAIGAON
ASSAM
PIN-78338

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. U K NAIR

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, HIGHER EDU

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ACHINTYA MALLA BUJOR BARUA

ORDER

25.05.2022

Await service report in respect of respondents No.6 and 7.

List after two weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant